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IF
12.4D
(IDLP) 

GP 3.0° (5.24%)
103°

103°

2600

OCA(H)

FAF
5.9D(IDLP)

2600
(LOC ONLY)

MAPt
1D (IDLP)

(LOC ONLY)

4D
(IDLP)
2000

VOR/DME

(LOC ONLY)

DPN

MISSED APPROACH
Climb straight ahead, passing 1300ft
turn RIGHT establish R-006 (SKA 117.2)
climbing to 2600ft. Crossing 30D (SKA)
climb to FL70 to join hold at SKA or
as instructed by ATC.

THR ELEV 726

INSTRUMENT
APPROACH
CHART

RADIALS AND DISTANCES ARE FROM VOR(116.1 DPN)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ELEV, ALT AND HEIGHT IN FEET
DIST IN NAUTICAL MILE
BRG ARE MAGNETIC
VAR 0.75°E(2010)

DME REQUIRED

NAUTICAL MILES FROM THR RWY 11L

Altitude

Ground Speed

5D 3D 2D
2320 1680 1360

80 100 120 140
425 530 635 745

Ground Speed & Rate of Descent information for LOC ONLY Procedure
(Kt)

 (Ft/ MIN)

Distance/Altitude information LOC ONLY Procedure

Rate of Descent(5.24%)

A/B
927(201) 2000

4D

160
850

CATEGORY OF AIRCRAFT

STRAIGHT - IN

C/D
ILS CAT1

1180(454)

5.9D
2600927(201)

1180(454)

1470(692) 1570(792)CIRCLING

AERODROME ELEV 778ft
HEIGHTS RELATED TO

THR RWY 11L - ELEV 726 ft

OCA(H)

9)

2600

MSA 25 NM  
DELHI (DPN) VOR

012345678901112131

Transition Altitude 5000

0 1 2 3 4 5 NM
SCALE 1:510,000

0 0 0 0 0 0

000000

LOC       108.7
IDLP I

D
L
P

PILOT SHALL NOT OVERFLY VIP 89
UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES

CHI       116.800

28° 20' 51.09"N
076° 39' 58.75"E

C
h
I

SSB        112.400

28° 23' 37.46"N
077° 42' 30.64"E

S
S
B

ILS RDH 55

Distance (IDLP-DME)

CAUTION FOR 
CLOSELY SPACED RWY 11L/11R
IDENTIFY RWY 11L BEFORE LANDING

SAM       117.00

28° 49' 11.79"N
076° 49' 10.96"E

S
A
M

TWR                123.825/125.850 
APP (AAR)      126.350/125.675
APP (FD)         124.200
APP(DEP)       118.825

DELHI (VIDP)
INDIA

ILS OR LOC RWY 11L

NO CIRCLING
091°271°

SKA       117.200

27° 50' 56.21"N
077° 00' 29.97"E

S
K
A

180
955

FAF                                   5.9D(IDLP)
Altitude at FAF                2600ft
Descent Gradient            5.24%
MAPt                                1D(IDLP)

LOC ONLY PROCEDURE

VOR/DME 116.1
DPN
   
28° 34' 00.90"N
077° 05' 36.70"E

N

D
p

DELHI 

LOC ONLY

AIP 
INDIA 
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